



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15126/2023

MS. C

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Maulshree Pathak, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY OF CORPORATE
AFFAIRS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

09.07.2024

**CM APPL. 37780/2024 (Application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf
of the Petitioner seeking directions)**

1. Issue notice to the Respondents by all permissible modes, returnable on the date already fixed, i.e., on 16th July, 2024.
2. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 9, 2024/ab