



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15126/2023 & CM APPL. 37780/2024**
MS. CPetitioner

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY OF CORPORATE
AFFAIRS & ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Anoop R., Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Subhrodeep Sahu, Advocates for
UOI.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
% **16.07.2024**

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 8th October, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 16, 2024
as