



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15126/2023

MS. C

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Maulshree Pathak, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY OF CORPORATE
AFFAIRS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC and Ms.
Samiksha, GP, Mr. Subhrodeep Saha,
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Radhika
Kurdukar, Adv. for R-1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file a reply. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks, failing which the same shall be subject to costs of Rs.25,000/-, payable to the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. List on 08.07.2025.

CM APPL.37780/2024

3. This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking that the respondents be directed to maintain confidentiality with respect to the personal details of the petitioner.

4. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.

JANUARY 22, 2025/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J