



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15126/2023**

**MS. C**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Maulshree Pathak, Adv.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY OF CORPORATE  
AFFAIRS & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC, Mr.  
Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat  
Kumar, Advs. for UOI  
Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv. for R2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**10.10.2025**

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 24.02.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**OCTOBER 10, 2025/uk**