



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15126/2023**

MS. C

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr Advocate with
Ms. Maulshree Pathak and Mr. Rohan
Mandal, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY OF CORPORATE
AFFAIRS & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Subhrdeep Saha, Ms. Anamika
Thakur and Mr. Abhinav Verma,
Advs. for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Let the parties to place on record a brief note of their submissions along with relevant decisions.
2. List for hearing on 10.08.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p