



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010469782023

+ **W.P.(C) 15126/2023**

MS. C

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Maulshree Pathak, Advocate.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY OF CORPORATE
AFFAIRS & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms Samiksha GP, Advocate for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

1. Written submissions have not been filed by the parties. Let the same be filed and placed on record, prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 08.10.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/vc

VS